

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-1	214	Version: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Services Agreem - Leslie Lopez - Elmhurst United Mid	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/25/2024			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	5/22/2024			Final action:	5/22/2024	
Enactment date:	5/22	2/2024		Enactment #:	24-1016	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Leslie Lopez, Antioch, CA, for the latter to increase programming for family partnerships; develop strategic roll out plan over the summer to increase family engagement for next school year, for the unchanged term of July 31, 2023 through May 31, 2024, in the additional amount of \$20,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$31,775.00, to \$51,775.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 24-1214 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Leslie Lopez - Elmhurst United Middle School					
Contact:	Viet-ly.Gonzalez@ousd.org					
-	Ver.	Action By		Δι	tion	Result
Date		,				Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Leslie Lopez, Antioch, CA, for the latter to increase programming for family partnerships; develop strategic roll out plan over the summer to increase family engagement for next school year, for the unchanged term of July 31, 2023 through May 31, 2024, in the additional amount of \$20,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$31,775.00, to \$51,775.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.